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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ‘

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property ..tuate in Baltimore County and which is | ?
= i g desvribed in the description and Plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section .1 BOL: 2:C:2 a to allow side yards of 10.5 feet 1l

‘_mi-zs-fg_e.t__i_gaggasi__qt_tabe-ss_cux_i_r_eé-;‘_5._fy_at__szess._'aelﬂéﬁfz__EP-E?.:..“EE.@.‘sf.*_e___ f :
Final Development Plan of "Bunny Hill" to allow the house cutside of *

ilding avelope, e T g

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore ‘County; for the N

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty ) i 4

1. Not advised of set backs when lot was purchased % a

2. Wrong information received when zoning dept. called for set backs.

3. Have aiready sold and settled on present house. :1079 Downton Rd.

Property i3 to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
. Ee-t;‘qon, and further agree to and are to he bound by the zoning regulaiions and restrictions of
c altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Daltimore County.

g

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the Pmper-th\-
which is the subject of this Petition. n 24

Shfng ;

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ‘| &iCnon é

__________________________________________ Salva Qr.e_J’L...Qe;lsta\_.__....______......__..,,mI s
(Type or Print Name) ( t or Print Name) -M

__—--.----——-—p_-_——--.._a_--*-.._—--.---..___..,_

__________________________________________ /JQZ‘ZAQU_MM&W/g P W 14

ST (Type or Print Name) Address T “_P-h_o-r'xg-ﬁ(;."-
o Ll RUEE. . " N
e NBevro oot 227
Signature City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted . i

-y

Signature " “Signature :
A

____________________________________________ Darathy_I,_Pasta Co R e
Address ( r Print N >
; L ox

TGy and State T I ikt ;O

Attorney for Petitioner: § i

?

Mr. and Mrs., Salvatore A. Pasta
107% Downtow Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/5 Mineral Avenue, 205!
E of Francis Avenue
13th Election District -
Salvatore A, Pasta, et ux,
Petitioners
Case No. 86-187-4

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Pasta:

I have this date passed my Order in the above capticoned matter in accord-
ance with the attached. '

- Very truly yours,
77

JEAN M. H. JUNG /
eputy Zoning Commissioner
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R €C: People's Counsel
__________________________________________________________________________________ ELm
City and State Name T guk i ‘ Mr. Charlie Phelps
. PEEe 1406 N. Rolling Road
Attorney's Teiephone No.: oo _______ 201-247-3081 ______ =N Catonsville, Md. 21228
Address Phone Ng. : 5o
ORDERED B ) . . . 24th . B
5 y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______*"0 day R
. -
e i S ' 19-?_.3_5__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as e g ﬁ i ‘
o \’J ing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- Ty e
™ more Couniy, that property be Posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning N
= gg w.ssioner of Baltimore County in Room' 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimora Lol Ne s
5~ & S i
|© S ty,on the ____29th ___________ day of _...October _ _____ , 19.85__, at 113100 _ grclock FR
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z il JALTER Pank HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
- Registered Surveyor
PHONE 730.0060 fnginuu, Juwzyou and
. .fandscape Arcbitects
@ @ 200 Easy Jorra ROAD
PETITION FOR VARIANCE RooOM 101, SHELL BuiLDINg
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
13th Election District FHONE: 828-9060 August 5, 1985
LOCATION: South side of Mineral Avenue, 205' East of
Francis Avenue DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPAXY VARIANCE:
Beginning for the same at a point on the southk side of Minaral
DATE AND TIME: - Tuesday, October 29, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Var“ance from Section 1BCl1.2.C.2.a to permit side yards
of 10.5' and 2%% in lieu cof the required 35' tract boundary, and to

amend the Final Development Plan of "Bunny Hill" to permit the house
outside of the building envelope.

Being the property of Salvatoré A. Pasta, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building.pennit-may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, hovever,'enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing,

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Avenue, distant South 66 degrees 27 minutes 3% seconds Fast 2

shown on the plat entitled "Revised Plat of Bunny Hili"

G2 fest more

or less from the ceuterline of Francis Avenue, thence being all of lot ¥ as

recorded among the

plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 51 folio.
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%\I;}SONO MJ&QYEILAPI:[ID%12&MNG IN RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

494.335:'5 S/5 Mineral Avenue, 205°*

E of Francis Avenue - hd DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
ARNCLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG 13th Election District ® OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Salvatore A. Pasta, et ux,
November 6, 1985 ¥ Case No. 86-187-A
Petitioners
»

% * " * # #* L * 4 * *

The Petitioners herein reguest varlances to allow side yard setbacks of 10}
feet and 25 feet in lieu of the required 35 foot tract boundary, and to amend

the Final Development Plan of "Bunny Hill" to allow the house outside the

buildng envelope.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners Indicated that they never received a
copy of the Final Devlopment Plan. They did, however, receive a plat which
showed no required setbacks. In addition, a phone inquiry based on partial in-

formation, elicited incorrect setback information from the County. The house
design based on family and storage needs can be located on the property without
a varlance only if it is turned in such a way as to make entrance to the garage

extremely difficult.

The owner of Lot 1, an adjacent lot, appeared for clarification. There
were no protestants.
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(BCER)

would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

Pet gioners, and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely af-

A

fectﬁihe health, safety,

W

and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,

-Eﬁherefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

&
I ty, this é — day of November, 1985, that the herein Petition for
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RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCES ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICRER
S/S MIneral Ave., 205'
E of Francis Ave., : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

13th District
SALVATORE A. PASTA,
et ux, Petitioners :

Case No. 86~187-A

. » @ a s & e
- - e a &+ & &

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the pPassage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Y2 |
Phyllis /Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

;%i?ZLiz j/{(;gfif ;;?
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of October, 1985, a copy
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quired 35 foot tract boundary, and to amend the Final Development Plan of "Bunny
H1ll" to allow the house outside the building envelope, in accordance with the
site plan prepared by Hudkins Associates, Inc., dated July 8, 1985, marked Peti-

tioner's Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date cf this Order.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND
494-3353 21204

ARNCLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

October 24, 1985

Mr. & Mrs. Salvatore Pasta
1079 Downton Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Re: Petition for Varjance
S/S Mireral Ave., 205' E/Francis Ave.
13th Election District
Salvatore A, Pasta, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 86-187-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pasta:

This is to advise you that ig o
and posting of the above pro i3—lS due for adverrising
an Order is jissyed, property. 1hisTfee must be Paid before

This fee must be Paid and the i i
. 3 Z0ning sign and pos
lc;n the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untig dt "ot thed
earing. —_ ay of the

Please make the check |- DA '
and remit tp Zanoieease——ma¥3tlde "timore Count
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e - =2 October 10 85 : . Room 106.. THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was f ¥
N Lo PUTITION POR VARANSY . 19 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, : ; I
1 ey T Teertion Digirtgy - [ % County Office Building, . : k . ! S L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE BALTIMORE COUNTY . E@'ET;D*Q%[ET&&# Y R S |
October 7, 1985 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING : X TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2584 B P 1
o TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 5 s> 494-4500 SIS | 2
—/fyi':—\ BALTMORE COUNTY ) 494-3550 : -.7 g fﬁ
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. and Mrs. Salvatore A. Pasta ."f’:!"i]l'l’ %\E}EE—)SF}APALI{\YT.?::% QAE_J)%ALON;NG r PAUL H. REINCKE |: ‘E
- B L / STEPHEN B COLLINS CHIEF
; 111 ¥ Chesapeake Ave. 1079 Downtow Road 2 4Q4-3211 DIRECTOR - Aupgust 20, 1985 i
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ooe August 26, 1985 g #r, Arnold Jaklon . évé
- Zoning Commissicner L %5
RE: Item No. 48 - Case No. 86-187-A - K ) , A i
o * . 4 : d Zoning i - =il k.
: . - Salvatore A. Pasta, et ux : ) : Office ol Flanning an 09 ; Ak
8 ' Ee;itioge;:titiinv ’ : 1 Mr. Arnold Jablon % Baltimore County Cffice Building E T
- ‘ arianc - _ Zoning Commissioner _ Towson, Maryland 21204 3
Mr-. Arnold Jab]on ' o ) munty Office Buildiﬂg . .' . = 3:;
| ’ MEMBERS . Zoning Coamiss ioner Cctoper 7’ 989 1 Towson, Maryland 21204 ’ : T’ Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman - g
. Bureau of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Pasta: %33255 Dp‘;f’cf éﬂgflng " : - o Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 5
b Engineering | » Marylan 204 3 .- ¥
i i C itt has reviewed the plans sub- 3 i
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ' ) ' ‘ = . Item No. ~ZAC- . . . Pasta. et ux 4
Tratfic Engineering mitted witn the above-referenced petition. The following commerts Re: ;Tg;;ng f&v sory Meeting of AgusT 20,985 3 . Property mgean Salvaﬂgizlgg gé§2£85et ux RL:  Property Cwner: Salvatore A » ¢
] HI - . r . X3
State Roads Comaissior | are not 3nt§n:eg to i”diciﬁettg‘flaggiifgiazige,i:dgfa;ﬁezg?n;%aigtci::n Proverty Janer: SALUATORE A, Pasta etox § - Location: s/s Mineral Avenue, 205 E. of the Centerline of Location: §/5 Mineral Avenue, 205 B of centerline of Francis Avenue . :
requested, bu O assure a Location: 5/5 M ] . Existing Zoning: F is Road
Bureau of i NEROw Aul, Z2 ¥ : D. R, 3.5 rancis . , _ _
Fire Preventian Pro:kllimsc';i;h riﬁzrgiggctgﬁ gfe‘vgizirgig; Eiin?iiga; ﬁigtgzzerngre‘?r‘wgfh Dear Mr. Jablon: é OF F2picis Avms | oS I, o , Proposed Zoning: Variance to allow side yards of 10.5' and 25°' 4 Item No.: 48 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 20, 1985 S ) -
on tnls : : i ‘ i ' ’ boundary and to amend the A *“-‘
Health Department fasi i i o the suitability of ' The Divisien of ¢ t Planni _ . b instead of the required 35' tract I Y : _ S L
Project Planning the Zoning szg;:’i’;oner with recommendations as t © y petition and offers theofol?:x:g CL:SZ,I?E“"?ngefiﬁ"ﬁ?icf:i ;erlewed the subject o - Final Development Plan of "Bunny Hill" to allow the house Cont lemen : R _
';q ‘ the requeste & spplicavle. Blow are ] , outside of the building enveiope 3 by eni R
Building Department i ; B - Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveye y tals o
| Board of Education iE'-E:lOSEd 2?6 ::ill cigmint?fsubzgit::ugggmigggrﬂgrﬁi;sogt‘ygﬂ: ()(th;:n:;enzgi:;t{?rgjgn:;;gi:;c:::r:ereqmgi"g comment. E ; ' + 3 Bureau and the conments éelow marked with an "X" are appiicable and regquired
Commi ve¢e at this time that offer AC ! Heet) quired, : + . * ) A ) N .
Zoning Administratien petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, Jfor:::;ybie:;?eﬁ:ggg zge;z::?izasserxige:nd the minutes wili be 5 gg:::'iat- ].,310:_1'71 gi;iiion District to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property
Inductrial I will forward them to you. Ot,ht.ar'WiS?, any cc-)mment.'tl‘lat 1s not inform- )::t]:;i:i]:? :s pf‘;t of 2 Jarger tract; therfore it is cefined as a ‘x ) 1 Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regulred and shall be
Development ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted 1A recors °]-t ﬂe]pian must show the entire tract, : ‘X : - ; 1 2 feet along an approved read in
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing to issuangeaufwa hu:’fd{sg“;;igi:ﬂd must be recorded prior Dear Mr. Jabl » located at intervals or _750 2i0ng £
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- 8 daccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
leparetment of Public Works.

JThe circulation on this site § i
_ § not satisfactory.
JThe parking arrangement is npt satisfactory, d
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)Construction in or alteration of the floadplain is prohibited
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
T0 Zoning Commissioner October 21, 1985

- - — —————- Date-_-..__.....-——-—--—--.----———————-——-

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM Office of Planning and Zoning

A copy of the Final Development Plan with the amendment should
be submitted to the Division of Current Planning and Development.

Norman.E. Gerber
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:81m

Case No. 86-187-A
i BALTIMORE COUNTY OFRICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
- - 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, Maryland 21204

Ydur petition has been received and accepted for filing this

' 2Ath day of _geptember » 19 85

s KRNOLD JABLON
B | - Zoning %ioner

N | . svv: | Yoew { Ager foc.
~ Petitioner _Salvators A, Pasta, et ux Received by: ' <7z Ll

i gﬁi "E. DIER, Chairman
i::(i);;:;er's = ning Plans ;.dviaonr mmit.;eo

o i it

o

e

gt

g

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

September 10, 1985

TED ZALESK!, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mz, Arncld Jablen, Zoning Commissionsr
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Daar Mr. Jablont

Comaents on Item # 48 Zoning AdvieoTy Comaittes Meeting are aa follows:
Property omers  Salvatore A. Pasta, et ux

Locations

Districts 13th.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

O All structures shall conforwm to the Baltimore County Building Code aa adopted by Council Bill #17-8%,

the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.

@ 4 btullding and other mimcellansous yermits shall be required before the start of aty construction,

@ Residential: Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a petmit application. The seal of &

D.

E,

F

I,

Je

Lf2z2/85

registersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer js/is not required on plans and technical data,

Commercialt Thres sets of construction drawvicge sesaled and signed by & registered ip Maryland Architact
or Engineer shall be required to file with a Permit applicaticn, Reproduced seals are not acceptable,

4ll Use Groupw except B-4 Single Faxnily Detached Dwellings Tequire a minfmm of 1 hour fire rating for
axtarior walls clomer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line, R-=4 Uss Groups require a one heur wall if closer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line. dny wall built cn an interior lot line shall require s fire or party

wall. Ses Table LO1, Section 1407, Section 1L06,2 and Table 1L02, No openings are permitted in an
exterior vall within 3'=0 of an interior lot lina,

The structure does not appear to comply with Tsble 505 for parmissabls height/area, Reply to the requented
varisnce by thim office cannat be considered until the neceseary dats pertelning to height/area and
construction type is provided, See Table L0l and 505

The requested varience appears to conflict with Section(a)

of ths Baltimore
County Building Code, ' '

When f:iling for a required Changs of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also

be filed along with thres sets of scceptable construction plans indicating how the axisting structure is
to be altered In order to comply with the Code rmguirements for ths new us#., Maryland Architectural or
Enginear seals ars usually reguired, The change of Use Groups are from Use to Tse s OT

to Mixed Uses « See Section 312 of the Building Code.

The proposed project appoars to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal /Riverine. Flease ses the attached
copy of Sectlon 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-05, Bite plans shall show the carrect
slsvations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

Comnentas

These abbreviated comments reflmct only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office
of Flaning and Zoning and are not intended t0 be conatrusd sa the fll extent of any permit, ¢ dezired

the applicant may obtain mdditionsl information by viaiting Room 127 of the County Office Building at 111
W. Chasapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 220l, /
Z

BY: C. E, Burnham, hie’
Building Plans Review

i

e

S/S Mineral Avenue, 205 E of the ¢/l of Francis Avenue

S.I. #117-1 = 1980) and other applicable Code® and Standards,

and have your Architect/Engineer contmct this department.
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